Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
L8DI_A_BW_LED_SPEC_FEBRUARY2026Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: L8DI-A-BW-835HO-835-26’-AC48G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
L8DI-A-BW - - - - - - - - - - -
HOUSING DIRECT
OUTPUT

_N Night Light circuit section
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery          	 Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	      	 Ordering Code:   1-1GB
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
_FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Fixture Options
•	 Domestic content option - compliance is configuration dependent; consult factory for conformation
BA Buy America(n) Act and/or Build America Buy America Compliant
LINERO L8DI
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
L8DI_A_BW_LED_SPEC_FEBRUARY2026
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Dual Source Linear
page 6
Controls
•	 Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
•	 Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; commissioning by others
•	 Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
•	 Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
•	 One drop per sensor typical, consult factory for more information
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection Required Drivers Limitations
DLMFC Legrand Wattstopper DLM LMFC-011 Digital Lighting Management (DLM) Wired, one RJ45 ports OL2, OL4 None
EASYS Philips EasySense SNS-210 Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless to switches PR1 Not available with 347 volt
SNSLM Wattstopper PLUS SensiLUM EN-CLM-PIR-DD-ZB Encelium, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, OL5 Not available with 347 volt
WLVX Eaton WaveLinx SWPD1, MSP3IVMVDC1 WaveLinx WCL, Daylight Wireless Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
VDO Lutron Vive Sensor DFCSJ-OEM-OCC Vive, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
VRF Lutron Vive Connected DFCSJ-OEM-RF Vive Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
1744
1308
872
436
Photometrics
Satine Lens
Test # SCALED FROM ITL90512 & ITL94661
Catalog # L8DI-A-BW-840VHO-840VHO-4
Lumens 9938 lm
Watts 84 W
Efficacy 122.5 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 29615 28678 29117
0 1744 1744 1744 1744 1744 55 28237 26499 26619
5 1738 1738 1739 1741 1742 65 26079 22914 22593
15 1681 1675 1698 1711 1709 75 22084 17113 16129
25 1558 1558 1601 1631 1639 85 14623 7676 6348
35 1377 1386 1443 1485 1498
45 1152 1165 1222 1267 1282
55 893 905 952 985 1000
65 610 618 645 667 677
75 319 322 334 344 346
85 74 79 79 77 78
90 9 108 303 153 155
95 87 171 267 247 232
100 173 267 445 436 402
105 263 356 588 668 641